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01 LANDSCAPE PLAN
SCALE 1"=30'-0"

SIZE

3" CAL.
6'-8' HT.
3" CAL.
3" CAL.
6'-8' HT.

PLANT MATERIAL SCHEDULE

REMARKS

B&B, 13' HT., 5' SPREAD MIN., 5' CLEAR TRUNK
CONT., 3 OR 5 TRUNKS, TREE FORM
CONT., 14' HT., 6' SPREAD, 5' CLEAR STRAIGHT TRUNK
CONT., 14' HT., 6' SPREAD, 5' CLEAR STRAIGHT TRUNK
CONT., 3 OR 5 TRUNKS., TREE FORM

TREES

SHRUBS

GROUNDCOVERS
BOTANICAL NAME

Cynodon dactylon '419'

COMMON NAME

'419' Bermudagrass

SIZE REMARKS

SOLID SOD REFER TO NOTES

QTYTYPE

BOTANICAL NAME

Leucophyllum frutescens 'Compacta'
Nassella tenuissima
Myrica pusilla

COMMON NAME

COMPACT TEXAS SAGE
DWARF WAX MYRTLE
MEXICAN FEATHER GRASS

SIZE

3 GAL.
3 GAL.
3 GAL.

REMARKS

CONTAINER GROWN, 24" HT., 20" SPREAD
CONTAINER FULL, WELL ROOTED
CONTAINER GROWN, 24" HT., 20" SPREAD

QTY.

60
90

168

TYPE

DTS
DWM
MFG

NOTE:  Plant list is an aid to bidders only.  Contractor shall verify all quantities on plan.  All heights and spreads are minimums.  All plant
material shall meet or exceed remarks as indicated.  All trees to have straight trunks and be matching
within varieties.
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COMMERCE
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BUILDING 07

GRAND PRAIRIE, TEXAS

L1.1

SITE LANDSCAPE AREA-

10% OF SITE TO BE LANDSCAPE AREA
SITE AREA= 295,306 S.F.

REQUIRED PROVIDED MEETS
29,630.6 S.F. 48,915 S.F. YES

STREET TREE REQUIREMENTS

(1) TREE, 3" CALIPER PER 40 L.F. OF FRONTAGE
1,901 L.F. OF STREET FRONTAGE

REQUIRED PROVIDED MEETS
48 TREES 48 TREES YES

PARKING LOT REQUIREMENTS

(1) TREE, 3" CALIPER PER 20 PARKING SPACES, ALL SPACES
TO BE WITHIN 100' OF A TREE
217 PARKING SPACES

REQUIRED PROVIDED MEETS
11 TREES 16 TREES YES

PARKING LOT SCREEN REQUIREMENTS

PARKING AREAS SHALL BE SCREENED FROM ROADWAY WITH A
36" HT. HEDGE

PROVIDED

LANDSCAPE TABULATIONS

BOTANICAL NAME

Ulmus crassifolia
Lagerstroemia indica
Quercus virginiana
Quercus shumardii
Vitex agnes castus

COMMON NAME

CEDAR ELM
CREPE MYRTLE
LIVE OAK
RED OAK 'SHUMARD'
VITEX

TYPE

CE
CM
LO
RO
VT

QTY.

19
19
29

3
11

BUILDING 7KEY MAP
TO I-30

BELTLINE ROAD

W
IL

D
LI

FE
 P

AR
KW

AY

TO
161

BELTLINE ROAD

18
8,

92
0 

SF
FR

O
N

T 
LO

AD
BU

IL
D

IN
G

 0
9

530'

1,1
00

'

52
4,4

60
 SF

CROSS D
OCK

BUILD
IN

G 10

66

72
8'

88
4'

480'

230'

51
51

31
2,

00
0 

SF
C

R
O

SS
 D

O
C

K 
BU

IL
D

IN
G

 1
1

30

58

3

4

FUTURE PARKING

33

38
57

50

FUTURE
PARKING

470'

420'

210'

64

52

52

18
0'

560'

100,800 SF
REAR LOAD
BUILDING 07

18
0'

560'

100,800 SF
REAR LOAD
BUILDING 08

RESTROOM

315,000 SF
C

R
O

SS D
O

C
K

T

344,400 SF
C

R
O

SS D
O

C
K

420'

420'

82
0'

75
0'

BU
ILD

IN
G

 01

BU
ILD

IN
G

 02

310'

754'

683,646 SF
CROSS DOCK
BUILDING 05

235 SP REQ
AT 5% OFFICE

1,300'

580'

C
O

M
M

ER
C

E 
PA

R
KW

AY

MANUAL
GATE

MANUAL
GATE

703,040 SF
177 SP R

EQ
 AT

6,000 sf O
FFIC

E

520'

1,352'

C
R

O
SS D

O
C

K
BU

ILD
IN

G
 06

78
0'

205,550 SF
FR

O
N

T LO
AD

BU
ILD

IN
G

 04
91 SP

R
EQ

 AT
5%

O
FFIC

E

233,740 SF
FR

O
N

T LO
AD

BU
ILD

IN
G

 03

ST
R

EE
T 

C


